COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF SH. AVTAR SINGH Additional District and Sessions Judge-1 S.A.S Nagar

- 1. RAM SARUP @ RAM SAROOP Son of Nachatar Singh @ Nachhatra Singh (Husband) aged about 56 years
- 2. Kulvir Singh Son of Ram Sarup @ Ram Saroop (son) aged about 35 years
- 3. Harjinder Singh son of Ram Sarup @ Ram Saroop (son) aged about 33 years All residents of house no. 8, Village Jhampur, Tira, Distt. SAS Nagar, Mohali

Vs.

- 1. VINOD CHAUHAN son of Rattan Chand, Resident of First address House no. 702/8, BD, Sector 26, Chandigarh (Pin code 160019) Second address H.no 162, Raipur Khurd, Chandigarh 2. Satnam Singh S/o Hari Krishan R/o H.no. 1435/7, Sector 29 B, Chandigarh (Owner of
- 2. Satnam Singh S/o Hari Krishan R/o H.no. 1435/7, Sector 29 B, Chandigarh (Owner of offending car bearing registration no. CH 02-AA-7754)
- 3. The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. Through its Branch manager and branch office, SCO NO. 20, First Floor, Adjacent to Post Office, Phase 1, District SAS Nagar, Mohali (Insurer of offending car bearing registration no. CH 02-AA 7754)

Case No. MACP/80/2021 CNR No. PBSA01-002232-2021

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://districts.ecourts.gov.in

To,

Respondent 1: Vinod Chauhan Son of Rattan Chand, Resident of :First Address :- House no. 702/8, BD, Sector 26, Chandigarh (Pin code – 160019)
Second Address :- House no. 162, Raipur Khurd, Chandigarh (U.T.)
(Driver of offending Car bearing Registration no. CH-02-AA-7754)

To,

The Manager CHARDI KALA

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 13-07-2022 at 10 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 07-06-2022

Additional District and Sessions Judge-1 S.A.S Nagar .